Does the handling process for obstacle constructions, which 
originally existed within the sphere of land used for public 
roads prescribed in Article 11 of the Urban Roads Act, contra-
dict Articles 15 and 143 of the Constitution? 

RELEVANT LAWS: 
Articles 15 and 143 of the Constitution（憲法第十五條、第

一百四十三條）; Article 215 of the Land Act（土地法第二

百十五條）; Articles 10 and 11 of the Urban Roads Act（市

區道路條例第十條、第十一條）. 

KEYWORDS: 
urban roads（市區道路）, taking（徵收）, public interest
（公共利益）, compensation（補償）, remedial process（救

濟程序）.** 

HOLDING: The Urban Roads